
2015 South East Hunter Year End Awards 
 
EQUITATION 11 & UNDER  
Champion    Charlotte Nielsen   
Reserve Champion  Dory Stefanowicz   
3rd    Sophia Gremley  
4th    Hadley Earl   
5th    Kathleen Francione   
  
EQUITATION 12-14  
Champion   Abby Carlson   
Reserve Champion  Grace Webster  
3rd    Mia Vittimgerer 
4th    Savannah Sugar 
5th    Brynne O’Toole  
6th    Sarah Whitaker   
  
EQUITATION 15-17  
Champion   Laine Rooney  
Reserve Cahmpion  Jackie Kelliher 
3rd    Mackenzie Palmer   
4th    Tyler Bui 
5th    Stephanie Johnson 
6th    Kate Anderson   
  
CHILDRENS EQUITATION  
Champion   Rebecca Morgan  
Reserve Champion  Maggie Stefanowicz   
3rd    Kathleen Francione  
4th    Sarah Hyde  
5th    Giavanna Spadafore    
6th    Ella Necheles 
  
ADULT EQUITATION  
Champion   Jennifer Coombs 
Reserve Champion  Kim Miller   
3rd    Nora Gildea  
4th    Kayleigh Frenier  
5th    Jeanine Cash  
6th    Bobbie Bigelow  
  
 
 
 
 
 



  
SHORT STIRRUP EQUITATION  
Champion   Caroline Loos 
Reserve Champion  Izzy Brown   
3rd    Gwen Romiza 
4th    Caroline Olsen 
5th    Blake Rowan   
6th    Gabriella Rapchuck   
  
WALK-TROT EQUITATION  
Champion   Isabelle LaChance   
Reserve Champion  Katie Rezac   
3rd    Carleigh Babbit   
4th    Shealynn Dorscheild   
5th    Caroline Olsen   
  
  
PRE-CHILD ADULT EQ 
Champion   Ciara Bolger 
Reserve Champion  Dale Spadafore  
 
 
MODIFIED ADULT EQ 
Champion   Jeanine Cash 
Reserve Champion  Kathleen Benjamino 
3rd    Kristen Sargent Gorman 
4th    Carol Mervis 
5th    Kim Miller 
 
 
WALK TROT PLEASURE 
Champion  Sophie   Abby O'toole 
Reserve champion Happy Feet  Max D'Amico 
3rd    Grommet  Baylee Rowen 
 
MODIFIED ADULT HUNTER 
Champion  Bristol Highlands Kathleen Benjamino 
Reserve Champion Whatever  Jeanine Cash 
3rd   Equador  Kristen Sargent Gorman 
4th    All for One  Kristen Sargent Gorman  
5th   Cyric Eternal  Cynthia Sprague 
6th   Imperial Isle  Carol Mervis 
 
 
 
 



 
\ 
 
SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER  
Champion  Push to Start  Izzy Brown    
Reserve Champion Feel the Rhythm Gabriella Rapchuck  
3rd   Smash   Caroline Olsen 
4th   My Wish  Caroline Loos 
5th   Grommet  Blake Rowan  
6th   Pennies from Heaven Gwen Romiza 
 
  
PRE-CHILD ADULT HUNTER 
Champion  Ciara Bolger  Waterford’s Big Papai 
  
MODIFLIED ADULT HUNTER  
Champion  Whatever  Jeanine Cash  
Reserve Champion Bristol Highlands Kathleen Benjamino  
3rd   Indian River  Christine McFarland   
4th   Logan    Sarah Flink 
5th   Cyric Eternal  Cynthia Sprague   
6th   Sugar Magnolia Hannah Paisecki  
  
 
 
CHILDRENS/ADULT SPECIAL HUNTER  
Champion  Royce   Rebecca Morgan 
Reserve Champion Wild Irish Rose Carly Price 
3rd   ICloud   Jenna Fede 
4th   White Caps  Samantha Komola 
5th   Happy Hour  Kate Swan 
6th   Westerly May  Raymie Black 
  
PONY HUNTER  
Champion  Best of All  Maddie Ahern 
Reserve Champion Sugar and Spice Maggie Stefanowicz  
3rd   Dreams Come Blue Maddie Ahern 
4th   Pentimento Bay Sarah Hyde 
 
  
CHILDRENS HUNTER HORSE  
Champion  Cassius T  Miles Holman 
Reserve Champion Midsummer’s Knight Meagan Costa 
3rd   Cooperstown  Grace Webster 
4th   Miles   Zoe Jacobson 
 



  
 
CHILDRENS HUNTER PONY  
Champion  Wellen’s Gold Charm  Sophia Gremley 
Reserve Champion Honey Bunches of Oats Charlotte Nielson 
3rd   Pepperwood Picasso  Hadley Earl 
4th   Woodlands Juniper  Kayleigh Frenier 
  
  
ADULT HUNTER  
Champion  Ponsee    Marjorie Sidman 
Reserve Champion Fairwind   Kim Miller  
3rd   Cassius   Jennifer Coombs 
 
 
SPECIAL HUNTER  
Champion  Lucio13   Barbara Morton 
Champion  Sugar magnolia  Hannah Piasecki 
3rd   Imperial Isle   Carol Mervis 
4th   Royce    Erin Hastings 
 
WALK-TROT PLEASURE  
Champion  Yes I Can   Katie Rezac 
Reserve Champion Be Dazzled   Carleigh Babbit 
3rd   The Devil Wears Prada Isabelle LaChance 
4th   Over the Moon  Caroline Olsen  
5th   Live for the Applause  Isabelle LaChance 
6th   The Devil Wears Prada Shealynn Dorscheid 
  
  
HUNTER PLEASURE  
Champion  Tres Jolie   Emily Mayers 
Reserve Champion Exquisite   Patricia O’Neil 
3rd   Sugar Magnolia  Hannah Piasecki 
4th   Top That   Julie D’Amico 
 
  
HUNTER TYPE PET PONY  
Champion  Feel the Rhythm  Gabriella Rapchuck 
Reserve Champion Honey Bunches of Oats Charlotte Nielson 
3rd   Potpourri   Gwen Fields 
4th   Finding Dory   Dory Steanowicz    
5th   Foxen’s Good Sport  Kaelyn Rezac 
6th   Pixie Dust   Hadley Earl  
  
  



 
 
CHILDRENS/ADULT JUMPER  
Champion  Tiona    Julia Gildea 
Reserve Champion A to Zero   Amanda Hancock 
3rd   Cuba    Desmond Meacham 
4th   Coral Misty Ciara  Bobby Bolger 
  


